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February 1, 2021

Mr. Will Seuffert

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 East Seventh Place, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

RE: In the Matter of the Formal Complaint and Petition for Relief by Greater Minnesota
Gas, Inc. Against CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp. d/b/a CenterPoint Energy
Minnesota Gas
Reply Comments
Docket No. G-022, G-008/C-20-795

Dear Mr. Seuffert:

CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas (“CenterPoint

Energy” or the “Company”) respectfully submits reply comments to the Comments of the

Minnesota Department of Commerce (“Department”) filed in this docket on January 20, 2021.

The Company thanks the Department for their analysis of the Complaint and agrees with their

conclusion that the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission should dismiss the Complaint by

Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc.

Please feel free to contact me at 612-321-4606 or steven.clay@centerpointenergy.com with any
questions.

Sincerely,
/sl Steven Clay

Steven Clay
Senior Counsel

C: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Erica Larson served the above Reply Comments of CenterPoint Energy to all persons at the
addresses indicated on the attached list by having the document delivered by electronic filing.

Is/
Erica Larson
Regulatory Analyst
CenterPoint Energy




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Kristine Anderson kanderson@greatermngas. | Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Lane Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
com Inc.& Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Brenda A. Bjorklund brenda.bjorklund@centerp |CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
ointenergy.com
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Melodee Carlson Chang melodee.carlsonchang@ce | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
nterpointenergy.com
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Cody Chilson cchilson@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite |Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-795_Official
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1400
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
.us
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Brian Gardow bgardow@greatermngas.c |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
om Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Nicolle Kupser nkupser@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Amber Lee Amber.Lee@centerpointen |CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
ergy.com
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Greg Palmer gpalmer@greatermngas.co | Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_20-795_Official
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN

55021




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-795_Official
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us [ Public Utilities Commission [121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_20-795_Official

Saint Paul,
MN
55101




